

08-09-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ad States Patent and Trademark Office

FRADE THE STATE OF	
103288450	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bhanu P. K. Nagaraja Rao (12/21/2004) and Wieslaw L. Nowinski (12/21/2004)	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Agency for Science, Technology and Research
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address: Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name X Assignment Merger Change of Name	20 Biopolis Way #07-01 Centros 138668 Singapore
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	City:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	State: Country: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Zip: Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/580,118 Additional numbers attached?	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Stephen A. Soffen DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: L2005.0022/P022 Street Address: 1825 Eye Street, NW	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Washington State: DC zip: 20006-5403 Phone Number: (202) 420-4879 Fax Number: (202) 420-2201 Email Address: SoffenS@dicksteinshapiro.com	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1002 Expiration Date 01/07 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Heph a Lott	August 4, 2006 Date
Stephen A. Soffen - 31,063 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

08/07/2006 HALI11

00000183 10580118

01 FC:8021

40 00 n

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bhanu Prakash Kirgaval NAGARAJA RAO, a citizen of India of Blk 709, Jurong West Sttreet 71 #04-32, Singapore 640709
Wieslaw Lucjan NOWINSKI, a citizen of Poland of 111 Clementi Road, NUS Kent Vale, Blk C #10-06, Singapore 129792

(hereinafter referred to as 'ASSIGNORS') have invented an improvement in AUTOMATIC IDENTIFICATION OF THE ANTERIOR AND POSTERIOR COMMISSURE LANDMARKS (file FP2438) and have executed a PCT application based thereon filed 01 November 2004 under application number PCT/SG2004/000361; now U.S. 10/580,118

AND, WHEREAS, Agency for Science, Technology and Research, a company organized and existing under the laws of Singapore

of 20 Biopolis Way #07-01 Centros, Singapore 138668

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one Singapore dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said PCT application, any United States applications (including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said PCT application or in whole or in part on said invention, any foreign applications based in whole or in part on the aforesaid PCT application or in whole or in part on said invention, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said invention or any part thereof;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

AND ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon any United States patent applications based in whole or in part on the aforesaid PCT application, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said ASSIGNEE;

PATENT REEL: 018156 FRAME: 0762 AND ASSIGNORS hereby jointly and severally agree for themselves and for their respective heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND ASSIGNORS hereby jointly and severally covenant for themselves and their respective legal representatives that no right or license has been granted to make, use or sell said invention, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this agreement the right, title and interest in said invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that no instrument will be executed in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESSETH thereof this agreement has been executed by ASSIGNORS and duly authorized representatives of ASSIGNEE.

Name: Bhanu Prakash Kirgaval NAGARAJA RAO Name of Witness:

Date: 21 12 04

Name of Witness:

Name: Wieslaw Lucjan NOWINSKI

Date: 21/12/04

Name of Witness:

Date: 24 12 04

For and on behalf of Agency for Science, Technology and Research

Name: Position:

SURESAN SACHI DIRECTOR, LEGAL

Date:

AGENCY FOR SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY & RESEARCH

Name of Witness:

Date: 23 December 2004

FP243804.doc

PATENT REEL: 018156 FRAME: 0763

RECORDED: 08/04/2006